3526

JOINT CORRECTIONS Secure Transport Service Agreement

Allied Universal

Amendment #8

# MILWAUKEE COUNTY **AMENDMENT #8**

# To the Service Agreement with **Allied Universal**



Sheriff's Office **Issuing Department: Authority:** MCCO §32 **Board** 12/31/2025 **Initial Contract Value:** File 22-318 Expires on: \$25,988,317.46 Approval: Amended On: 10/01/2025 **Total Contract Value:** Renewable: \$29,095,276.46 No

# of 8 Amendment Value: \$350,000.00 Renewal Due: Not Applicable

Executed on:

Amendments:

09/01/2016

## JOINT CORRECTIONS Office of the Sheriff, Community Reintegration Center, Youth Detention Center

INFOR Contract # 35

Bonfire Contract # 121713

Amendment # 8

3526

Secure Transport Service Agreement Allied Universal

1	$\boldsymbol{c}$	$\cap$	MI.	П	76	ГС
	C	U	I		V	ΓS

2	Preamble	2
	Recitals	
	Amendments	
	4.1 Contractor Code of Conduct	Error! Bookmark not defined.
5	All Other Terms Unchanged	3

#### 2 PREAMBLE

This AMENDMENT #8 to the 2016 Secure Transport Service Agreement (the "Agreement") is dated October 1, 2025, and is between Milwaukee County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate, represented by its Office of the Sheriff (the "County"), and Allied Universal (the "Contractor"), combined to be considered the Parties to this Agreement ("Parties").

#### 3 RECITALS

- 3.1 On September 1, 2016, Milwaukee County and Contractor entered into the Agreement for the provision of Secure Transport Services for Residents of the Community Reintegration Center ("CRC") and Occupants of the Milwaukee County Jail ("MCJ").
- 3.2 On December 20, 2024, the County issued RFP-2024-011: Intrastate Correctional Secure Transportation Management, seeking one or more providers of Secure Transportation services to provide intra-facility, inter-facility, and medical transports and/or scheduling, administration, and logistics services.
- 3.3 On April 4, 2025, the County awarded RFP-2024-011 to the Contractor and the Parties began contract negotiations for the new contractual relationship.
- 3.4 The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the spend cap by \$350,000 from \$2,756,959.00 to \$3,106,959.00 allow the Contractor to continue to provide Services until negotiations of the new contract are complete and the new contract is approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors.
- 3.5 The County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement as described in this Amendment 8 for the reasons identified above.

Accordingly, intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

#### 4 AMENDMENTS

The Parties amend the Agreement as follows. Additions to existing text are in red.

Section 3: Compensation is modified as follows:



### JOINT CORRECTIONS Office of the Sheriff, Community Reintegration Center, Youth Detention Center

INFOR Contract #

**Bonfire Contract # 121713** 

Amendment # 8

3526

Secure Transport Service Agreement Allied Universal

Milwaukee County shall compensate the Contractor on an hours-worked basis at the hourly bill rates identified in **Figure 3**: **Billing Rates** plus a fixed monthly equipment management fee of \$75,306.00. The total annual compensation to the Contractor shall not exceed \$2,756,959.00 per year unless agreed to by the County in writing. Under Amendment #8, the total annual compensation to the Contractor for fiscal year 2025 is increased by \$350,000.00 to cover increased transport volumes. The total annual compensation for 2025 shall not exceed \$3,106,959.00 unless agreed to by the County in writing.

Figure 3: Billing Rates						
Position Title	Hours Per Month <sup>1</sup>	Bill Rate	Monthly Estimate	Annual Estimate		
Administrative	350	\$ 37.48	\$ 13,118.00	\$ 157,416.00		
Transport Officer	3,640	\$ 39.71	\$ 144,544.40	\$ 1,734,532.80		
Corporal	173	\$ 40.98	\$ 7,089.54	\$ 85,074.48		
Supervisor	350	\$ 42.28	\$ 14,798.00	\$ 177,576.00		
Account Manager	173	\$ 56.63	\$ 9,796.99	\$ 117,563.88		
TOTALS:	4,686	-	\$ 189,346.93	\$ 2,272,163.16		

#### 5 ALL OTHER TERMS UNCHANGED

Except as set forth above, the Agreement remains unchanged and in full force and effect. Amendment 8 is made a part of and incorporates the terms and conditions of the Agreement. If there is a conflict between the terms of the Agreement and Amendment 8, Amendment 8 will control.

#### 6 AUTHORIZATION

The County has executed this Amendment 8	B pursuant to action taken by its Board of Supervisors on $\_$	,
Resolution File No.		

#### [THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This figure is used for reference only. The Contractor is not required to maintain a specific number of hours or number of staff, provided that the staff and hours maintained are sufficient to perform the services efficiently.